FORM CD-451 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (REV. (12-14)				PERATIVE AGREEMENT	
AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD			I	FEDERAL AWARD ID NUMBER	
CFDA NO, AND NAME				06-79-06117-01 URI: 115355	
	c Works and Economic Developm	ent Facilities			
Storm Water System Flood !	mprovements				
PROJECT TITLE City of La Crosse, WI				AMENOMENT NUMBER 1	
STREET ADDRESS 400 La Crosse St.				nent to the award	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				EXTEND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE TO (IF APPLICABLE)	
La Crosse, WI 54601-3374				Remain 57 months from date of award	
COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS:	PREVIOUS ESTIMATED COST	ADD	DEDUCT	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$3,677,920	\$853,920	\$	\$4,531,840	
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST					
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$919,480	\$213,480	\$	\$1,132,960	
	\$4,597,400	\$1,067,400	\$	\$5,664,800	
REASON(8) FOR AMENDMENT.					
Installation of a third pump and control system; Taylor Street Lift Station-Reconstruction of the lift station building to 25' x 25' footprint and adding four new pumps, 100 feet of storm sewer pipe to 66" diameter entering the lift station and control system; Monitor Street Lift Station-The entire lift station will be demolished and rebuilt into a larger 38' x 35' lift station with a wet well depth of 28', new pumps and control system; Lang Drive Booster Station-A 12 foot diameter submersible booster station with a 26' deep wet well, pump, and control system will be added to the storm sewer outfall; and all related appurtenances. 2) Specific Award Condition No. 4 Project Development Time Schedule to amend the Construction Start date from twenty-four (24) months to thirty-two (32) months to allow for the EDA to award a potential grant and time to bid the project. The original Construction Completion and Award Period will remain the same at fifty-four (54) months and fifty-seven (57) months respectively. 3) Specific Award Condition No. 7 Allowable Costs and Authorized Budget to add \$853,920 at an 80% grant rate and \$213,480 in local match funds for a total additional cost of \$1,067,400. The following are the budget line increases: \$14,000 for A/E fees, \$1,004,000 for construction costs and \$49,400 for contingencies. 4) Specific Award Condition No. 25 - Buy American Preferences. By executing this Amendment to Financial Assistance Award, Recipient acknowledges and agrees to complete the Project on or before the dates identified in the Project schedule.					
	mendment provisions checked below and attact cards Officer may unilaterally withdraw this Amer			лес wilnout modification by the	
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SUSAN M. Brehm, Regional Di PRINTED NAME, PRINTED TITLE, AND SIGNATI	rector	Susan M.B Ban 1.7	Digitally sign	et by SUSAN BREHM 1.28 14:40:26 -06'00'	
PRINTED NAME, PRINTED TITLE, AND SIGNATU Bernie Lenz, Water Utility Mar		Ram / /	1 1/	2-16-21	